

Almost Heaven BBQ Bash

Turkey Smoke Contest Entry



Saturday, June 18, 2022 Stonewall Resort, Roanoke, WV

NOTE: If you are entering the Master or Backyard BBQ Divisions, you may enter the Turkey Smoke Contest on that entry form – no need to complete/submit a separate form.

| Cook's Name: | | | | B S |
|---|-----------|-----------------------|---------------|------------------------------------|
| Team Name: | | | | KANSAS CIT BARBEQU * SOCIETY |
| Cell Phone: | Alt Cell: | | | |
| Email: | | | | |
| Mailing Address: | | | | |
| City: | | | Zip: | |
| ** NO Entry fee / open to Master & Backyard teams | ſ | <u>Cash Prizes / </u> | Total \$1,000 | |
| ~ Boneless turkey breast provided by National Turkey Federation | n | 1 st Place | \$425 | |
| Standard KCBS styrofoam containers provided | | 2 nd Place | \$200 | |
| ~ You may also provide your own protein, which must be inspect | ted | 3 rd Place | \$150 | |
| during normal meat inspection | | 4 th Place | \$125 | |

~ Turn-in at 2:00 PM – Saturday – following Brisket

Questions: Email: almostheavenbbgbash@gmail.com Jody Light 304 / 439-3033

5th Place \$100

Revised 2/7/2022

WAIVER OF LIABILITY: In acceptance of this entry, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound for myself, my heirs, employees, guests, executors and administrators, agree to indemnify, defend, & hold harmless the officers, directors, employees, representatives & event volunteers of the Almost Heaven BBQ Bash, Inc., National Turkey Federation, Stonewall Resort, Benchmark Hospitality, and WV Dept. of Natural Resources from and against any & all claims, damages, losses, liabilities, & costs (including without limitation reasonable attorney's fees, expert witnesses, & litigation costs) related in any manner, directly, or indirectly, in whole or in part to: a) any act or omission of vendor, its employees, agents, guests, invitees, licensees, visitors, consultants, or contractors, b) any failure to perform according to the negotiated terms of this agreement, c) any accident involving injury to any person or property occurring or other circumstances existing on or about the premises at any time during this event due to any cause whatsoever, provided, however, that this assumption of risk, waiver, release, & discharge shall not apply to exempt anyone for his/her own fraud, or willful injury to the person or property of another, or violations of law, whether willful or negligent, I/we also grant full permission to the Almost Heaven BBQ Bash, Inc. to use any photographs, video tapes, motion pictures, recordings and any other record of this event for any legitimate purpose. I agree to the terms of this Waiver of Liability, and will abide by the rules of the event and all SCA rules. Acceptance of all entries is based on a first come basis, however, Almost Heaven BBQ Bash, Inc. reserves the final right of refusal to any and all teams. There is no "Rain Day" schedule for this event, and if required, the event may be cancelled in whole or in part by Almost Heaven BBQ Bash, Inc., with no cash refunds, however we will provide free entry to the following year's event to fully paid, registered teams in the event of an unforeseen cancellation. I have read & agree to adhere to all the rules and regulations of the SCA and Almost Heaven BBQ Bash, Inc. and understand that failure to adhere to these may be cause for immediate, non-negotiable expulsion from the event with no refund.

Chief Cook's Signature:

Date: